OP \$140.00 4337929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM529766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/20/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OnFarm Systems Inc.		06/24/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWIIM System, LTD.	
Street Address:	2442 S. Downing Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80210	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4337929	ON FARM
Registration Number:	4357011	ONFARM
Registration Number:	4334167	GROW INFORMED
Registration Number:	4468072	GROWER DASHBOARD
Registration Number:	4495627	FARMVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123451718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123451718

Email: USDocket@lewisbrisbois.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Anderfuren

Address Line 1: 550 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Anderfuren
SIGNATURE:	/ja/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0366

900504537

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment to SWIIM System - Signed Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment to SWIIM System - Signed Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment to SWIIM System - Signed Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0367 **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered between OnFarm Systems Inc. ("Assignor"), a California

Corporation of 7621 N. Del Mar Ave., Suite 101, Fresno, CA 93711 and SWIIM System, LTD.

("Assignee"), a Colorado corporation, of 2442 S. Downing Street, Suite 250, Denver, CO 80210,

nunc pro tunc July 20, 2018.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR as the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks

listed on the attached SCHEDULE A, including the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby, and the corresponding registrations issued in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire and ASSIGNOR wishes to assign to ASSIGNEE any

and all rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR confirms assignment to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the right to sue for

past infringement and the right to prosecute and maintain trademarks, and the corresponding

Trademark registrations listed on SCHEDULE A.

OnFarm Systems Inc.

SWIIM System, LTD.

Name: Lance Donny

anc. Lance Donny

Name: Kevin France

Title: President and CEO

Title: President and CEO

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered between OnFarm Systems Inc. ("Assignor"), a California

Corporation of 7621 N. Del Mar Ave., Suite 101, Fresno, CA 93711 and SWIIM System, LTD.

("Assignee"), a Colorado corporation, of 2442 S. Downing Street, Suite 250, Denver, CO 80210,

nunc pro tunc July 20, 2018.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR as the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks

listed on the attached SCHEDULE A, including the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby, and the corresponding registrations issued in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire and ASSIGNOR wishes to assign to ASSIGNEE any

and all rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR confirms assignment to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the right to sue for

past infringement and the right to prosecute and maintain trademarks, and the corresponding

Trademark registrations listed on SCHEDULE A.

OnFarm Systems Inc.

SWIIM System, LTD.

Name: Lance Donny

Title: President and CEO

Name: Kevin France

Title: President and CEO

SCHEDULE A

Registration Number Mark		
4337929	UNFARM	
4357011	ONFARM	
4334167	GROW INFORMED	
4468072	GROWER DASHBOARD	
4495627	FARMVIEW	

4820-7448-5912.1

RECORDED: 06/28/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0370